March 24, 2003

Advice No. 3077

Ms. Carole J. Washburn, Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission
Chandler Plaza Building
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, Washington 98504

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Verizon Northwest Inc. submits for filing an original and fourteen (14) copies of Advice No. 3077 containing
the attached tariff sheets to become part of the Facilities for Intrastate State Access Tariff, WN U-16.

The company submits this Advice filing in compliance to the Commission’s 6th Supplemental Order in
Docket No. UT-020406 dated March 19, 2003. This Company was ordered to file proposed tariff sheets
no later than March 24, 2003. The proposed rates included in this filing are as follows:

CURRENT PROPOSED PERCENT
SWITCHED ACCESS RATES RATES CHANGE
Transport:
Tandem Switched Facilities
Originating Per Minute of Use, Per Airline Mile  $0.0000290  $0.0000220 (24.1%)
Tandem Switched Termination
Originating Per Minute of Use $0.0001690 $0.0001275 (24.6%)
Tandem Switching
Originating Per Minute of Use $0.0015000 $0.0033060 120%
Interconnection — Premium
Originating Per Minute of Use $0.0130780  $0.0000000 (100%)

End Office Switching — Bundled Premium
Originating Per Minute of Use $0.0151497 $0.0151900 (.3%)
Terminating Per Minute of Use $0.0021080 $0.0014151 (32.9%)
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SWITCHED ACCESS

End Office Switching — Bundled NonPremium
Originating Per Minute of Use
Terminating Per Minute of Use

End Office Switching — Unbundled Premium
Originating Per Minute of Use
Terminating Per Minute of Use

End Office Switching — Unbundled NonPremium
Originating Per Minute of Use
Terminating Per Minute of Use

Carrier Common Line
Originating - Premium
Zone 1 Per Minute of Use
Zone 2 Per Minute of Use
Zone 3 Per Minute of Use

Originating - NonPremium
Zone 1 Per Minute of Use
Zone 2 Per Minute of Use
Zone 3 Per Minute of Use

CURRENT
RATES

$0.0075749
$0.0021080

$0.0151497
$0.0021080

$0.0075749
$0.0021080

$0.0100000
$0.0461670
$0.0461670

$0.0050000
$0.0050000
$0.0050000

Interim Terminating Access Charge, Per Minute of Use

End Office Switching (base ITAC)

Shared Trunk Port — End Office
Originating, Per Minute of Use
Terminating, Per Minute of Use

Dedicated Trunk Port — End Office
Voiceband, Per Channel
DS1, Per Channel

Shared Multiplexing — Access Tandem
Originating, Per Minute of Use
Terminating, Per Minute of Use

Dedicated Trunk Port — Access Tandem
Voiceband, Per Channel
DS1, Per Channel

$0.0323794

PROPOSED

RATES

$0.0068355
$0.0014151

$0.0151900
$0.0014151

$0.0068355
$0.0014151

$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.0000000

$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000

$0.0188679

$0.0005900
$0.0003861

$27.00
$11.60

$0.0001980
$0.0000369

$21.08
$ 831

PERCENT
CHANGE

(9.8%)
(32.9%)

(.003%)
(32.9%)

(9.8%)
(32.9%)

(100%)
(100%)
(100%)

(100%)
(100%)
(100%)

(41.7%)

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
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SPECIAL ACCESS RATES
Voiceband Facilities

Special Transport, Per Airline Mile $ 445

Special Access Line — Two Wire $17.50

Special Access Line — Four Wire $26.50
Digital Data Service Facilities

Special Transport — All Speeds $ 4.45

Special Access Line — All Speeds $91.54

PROPOSED
RATES

$ 512
$29.15
$45.47

$ 512
$105.25

PERCENT
CHANGE

15.1%
66.6%
71.6%

15.1%
15.0%

Per the Settlement Stipulation, the overall net revenue effect for Switched Access is ($35.5) million. The
net revenue effect for Special Access is $1.355 million. In compliance with WAC 480-09-340, a copy of

this filing has been served on the attorney of each party to the proceeding. Also, please find enclosed an
original CD-ROM with one copy of this filing as stipulated in the Order.

The requested effective date for this filing is August 1, 2003 per WAC 480-09-340.

If you have questions regarding this filing, please contact Lin Fogg at (425) 261-6380.

Very truly yours,

Allan T. Thoms
Vice President — Public Policy and External Affairs

ATTLF

Attachments
(WAIGAU-16-0069)

c: Service List
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VERIZON NORTHWEST INC.
EVERETT, WASHINGTON

NOTICE

Verizon Northwest hc. submits for filing an original and fourteen (14) copies of Advice No. 3077 containing the
attached tariff sheets to become part of the Facilities for Intrastate State Access Tariff, WN U-16.

The company submits this Advice filing in compliance to the Commission’s 6th Supplemental Order in Docket No.
UT-020406 dated March 19, 2003. This Company was ordered to file proposed tariff sheets no later than March

24, 2003. The proposed rates included in this filing are as follows:

CURRENT PROPOSED PERCENT
SWITCHED ACCESS RATES RATES CHANGE
Transport:
Tandem Switched Facilities
Originating per Minute of Use , per airline mile $0.0000290 $0.0000220 (24.1%)
Tandem Switched Termination
Originating per Minute of Use $0.0001690 $0.0001275 (24.6%)
Tandem Switching
Originating per Minute of Use $0.0015000 $0.0033060 120%
Interconnection — Premium
Originating per Minute of Use $0.0130780 $0.0000000 (100%)
End Office Switching — Bundled Premium
Originating Per Minute of Use $0.0151497 $0.0151900 (.003%)
Terminating Per Minute of Use $0.0021080 $0.0014151 (32.9%)
End Office Switching — Bundled NonPremium
Originating Per Minute of Use $0.0075749 $0.0068355 (9.8%)
Terminating Per Minute of Use $0.0021080 $0.0014151 (32.9%)
End Office Switching — Unbundled Premium
Originating per Minute of Use $0.0151497 $0.0151900 (.3%)
Terminating Per Minute of Use $0.0021080 $0.0014151 (32.9%)
End Office Switching — Unbundled NonPremium
Originating per Minute of Use $0.0075749 $0.0068355 (9/8%)
Terminating per Minute of Use $0.0021080 $0.0014151 (32.9%)
Carrier Common Line
Originating - Premium
Zone 1 Per Minute of Use $0.0100000 $0.0000000 (100%)
Zone 2 Per Minute of Use $0.0461670 $0.0000000 (100%)
Zone 3 Per Minute of Use $0.0461670 $0.0000000 (100%)
Originating - NonPremium
Zone 1 per Minute of Use $0.0050000 $0.000000 (100%)
Zone 2 per Minute of Use $0.0050000 $0.000000 (100%)
Zone 3 Per Minute of Use $0.0050000 $0.000000 (100%)



VERIZON NORTHWEST INC.
EVERETT, WASHINGTON

NOTICE - CONTINUED

CURRENT PROPOSED PERCENT

SWITCHED ACCESS RATES RATES CHANGE
Interim Terminating Access Charge, Per Minute of Use

End Office Switching (base ITAC) $0.0323794 $0.0188679 (41.7%)
Shared Trunk Port — End Office

Originating, Per Minute of Use $0.0005900 N/A

Terminating, Per Minute of Use $0.0003861 N/A
Dedicated Trunk Port — End Office

Voiceband, per channel $27.00 N/A

DS1, per channel $11.60 N/A
Shared Multiplexing — Access Tandem

Originating, Per Minute of Use $0.0001980 N/A

Terminating, Per Minute of Use $0.0000369 N/A
Dedicated Trunk Port — Access Tandem

Voiceband, per Channel $21.08 N/A

DS1, per Channel $ 8.31 N/A
SPECIAL ACCESS
Voiceband Facilities

Special Transport, per airline mile $ 4.45 $ 5.12 15.1%

Special Access Line — Two Wire $17.50 $29.15 66.6%

Special Access Line — Four Wire $26.50 $45.47 71.6%
Digital Data Service Facilities

Special Transport — All Speeds $ 4.45 $ 512 15.1%

Special Access Line — All Speeds $91.54 $105.25 15.0%

Per the Settlement Stipulation, the overall net revenue effect for Switched Access is ($35.5) million. The net
revenue effect for Special Access is $1.355 million. In compliance with WAC 480-09-340, a copy of this filing has
been served on the attorney of each party to the proceeding. Also, please find enclosed an original CD-ROM with
one copy of this filing as stipulated in the Order.

The requested effective date for this filing is August 1, 2003 per WAC 480-09-340.

A copy of this tariff is available for public inspection at the following Phone Mart locations:

189 Cascade Mall Drive 1402 SE Everett Mall Way
Burlington Everett
Burlington Verizon Phone Mart Everett Verizon Phone Mart

511 Valley Mall Parkway
East Wenatchee
East Wenatchee Verizon Phone Mart

18700 - 33rd Ave. West, Suite D
Lynnwood
Alderwood Verizon Phone Mart

Posted at

by

Post in above business offices.



